

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

May 24, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 0217, s. 2023

INFORMATION ON THE NEW PRESIDENT OF PHILIPPINE PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisors, CID and SGOD

All Public Schools District Supervisors

All Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All School Administrative Personnel

All Concerned Personnel

Attached herewith is a copy of the Regional Memorandum No. ASD-2023-03-084 dated May 18, 2023 from the Office of the Undersecretary for Finance, Department of Education, relative to the designation of Dr. Gilbert T. Sadsad as the new President and authorized signatory of the Philippine Public School Teachers Association, Inc.(PPSTAI).

Widest dissemination and compliance.

REYNALDO B. MELLORIDA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent





Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte

Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

ASD-2023-084

To

Assistant Regional Director

Schools Division Superintendents / OIC - SDS

Regional Chiefs of Functional Divisions

All Others Concerned

Subject:

INFORMATION ON THE NEW PRESIDENT OF

PHILIPPINE PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS

ASSOCIATION, INC.

Date:

May 18, 2023

Herewith is the copy of the letter dated April 20, 2023 from the Office of the Undersecretary for Finance, Department of Education, acknowledging receipt of the letter from Atty. Marilyn DV. Gallanosa, General Manager, Philippine Public School Teachers Association, Inc. (PPSTAI), relative to the designation of Dr. Gilbert T. Sadsad as the new President and authorized signatory of PPSTAI.

This Office disseminates to all Schools Division Offices the information for concerns with PPSTAI on the Automatic Payroll Deduction System (APDS) with the said private entity.

Widest dissemination of this information is hereby desired.

By the Authority of the Regional Director:

MARILYN B. MADRAZO, EdD Chief Education Supervisor

Officer-In-Charge

Enclosed: As stated.

ROA3/PS/ljtj

Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

ISO 9001:2015 - Certified



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARY FOR FINANCE

April 20, 2023

ATTY. ALBERTO T. ESCOBARTE

Corporate Secretary
Philippine Public School Teachers Association, Inc. (PPSTAI)
245 Banawe Street, Quezon City

1 1 MAY 2023

Dear Atty. Escobarte:

This is to acknowledge receipt of the letter of Atty. Marilyn DV. Gallanosa, PPSTAI General Manager, informing this Office of the designation of Dr. Gilbert T. Sadsad as the new President and authorized signatory of PPSTAI, together with the following documents:

- Notarized Secretary's Certificate dated February 24, 2023, on the new authorized signatory/representative of PPSTAI under the DepEd's Automatic Payroll Deduction System (APDS) matters; and
- 2. Personal Data Sheet of Dr. Sadsad.

The abovementioned documents will form part of our records as an amendment to PPSTAI's Annex A of the Terms and Conditions of the APDS Accreditation (TCAA) for lending and mutual aid system. Effective immediately, all correspondences with the PPSTAI on APDS-related concerns will be directly addressed to Dr. Sadsad.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

ANNALYN M. SE Undersecretary

eamd/mlg

Copy Furnished:

- Aity. Marilyn DV. Gallanosa General Manager
 PPSTAI
- Regional Directors and Chiefs of Administrative and Finance Divisions and Heads of Regional Payroll Services Unit, DepEd Regions I to III, IV-A, IV-B, V to XIII, NCR & CAR